HOMELITE

PARTS LIST
(®)LISTE DE PIECES
(v ONDERDELENLIJST
() TEILELISTE
(DELENCO DEI PEZZI
(®)LISTA DE PIEZAS

(¢ LISTA DE PEGCAS

LX30 Saris:

UT-10705-B,C, D
UT-10716-B, C

Printed in U.S.A.
Imprimé aux E-U. (O
Gadruktinde V.S. ®
Gedruckt in den U.S.A.
Stampato negii Stati Uniti (O
impreso en EE.UU. ®
Impresso nos E.U.A. ()

P/N 18897




FIGURE 1
FIGURE 1
FIGUUR 1
ABBILDUNG 1
FIGURA 1
FIGURA 1
FIGURA 1




BHLEBLEBRIZIRRIRLY

in

- (10-26 X 3/47)

bber (77)
-Fuel
VE-Duck Bill
CAP
IL TANK
TUBING-Rubber (87
VALVE-Duck Bili
CONNECTOR-QIl Line
TUBING-Rubber (2 1/27)
FILTER-Qil
QIL VALVE
TUBING-Rubber (4 1/47
SCREW-Thd. Form. Pan, #8
WASHER-Lock (#6)

No. Part No. Description Quantity
No Piece N° Quantité
Nr. Stuknummer Aantal
Nr. Teil Nr. Menge
Ne° Pezzo N° Quantita
No. No. de pieza Cantidad
Ne N° da pega Quantidade

1 81065-2 NUT-Guide Bar 1

2 693039-A WASHER-Flat 1

3 65360-A PLATE-Guide Bar 1

4 82538 SCREW-Pan Hd. (10-24 X 3/4%) 4

& 02497 SWITCH-Rocker 1

6 A-01293 HOUSING-Engine 1 X

T 82312 SCREW-Pan Hd. (#10 X 5/8) 1 \&

8 69872-A COVER-Handle

g 69874-C TRIGGER ‘z
10 00138 ROD-Throtile Q
11 e A-70796-C HANDGUARD QD 1
12 95714 SCREW-Shoulder (#10 X 56< 3~ 1
13 WASHER-Curved Spring
14 WASHER-Flat %_ @
15 DECAL-Handguard G’
16 COVER-Air Filter xb
17 SCREW-Thd. Fm&@x 3/47)
18 WASHER-Retai
19 PULLEY ; O

ROPE r K
SPRIN wind

T e S L T S S e | T e O T A & 1 Y

» ASSEMBLIES
« ENSEMBLES

» ASSEMBLAGES

= BAUSATZE

* COMPLESSI
« CONJUNTOS
+ CONJUNTOS




FIGURE 2

FIGURE 2

FIGUUR 2

ABBILDUNG 2

FIGURA 2

FIGURA 2

FIGURA 2 1
X




No. Part No. Description Quantity
No Pibce N° Quantité
Nr. Stuknummer Aantal
Nr. Teil Nr. Menge
Ne Pezzo N° Quantita
No. No. de pieza Cantidad
N° N° da pega Quantidade
1 A-94051-C MUFFLER-Complete 1
2 93991-A SCREEN-Spark Arrestor 1
3 93460 SCREW-Sems (10-24 X 1 7/8") 1
4 00167 SCREW-Thd. Form. (#8 X 1.65) g
5 69141 FILTER-Air 1
6 69148 CUP-Filter 1
7 A02138-A CARBURETOR (Walbro WTA-20A) 1.,
8 02488 GASKET-Carburetor 1
9 82537 SCREW-Plastite (#10 X 7/8") 2 @
10 A-02153 HEAT DAM & REED
1 02453 GASKET-Heat Dam
12 82540 SCREW-Taptite (6-32 X 1%)
13 e  04711-CS MODULE-Ignition ' 1
14 A-33055 TERMINAL 1 Q
15 96169- SPARK PLUG b 1 O
79252 SPARK PLUG (int1) (UT-1071
16 81229 NUT-(5/16-24) 6 Q
17 95299 WASHER-Thrust . 2
18 e A95653-C SPROCKET & D Q 1
19 70277 BEARI ?b K i 1
20 03961 SPRING- 3
21 79221 SPIDER-Cl 1
23 1
24 KI 1
25 R PAWLS 1
26 KIT 1
27 1
28 i
29 1
30 1
31 NG- Rubber (2 1/4%) 1

+COl

UNTOS




FIGURE 3
FIGURE 3
FIGUUR 3
ABBILDUNG 3
FIGURA 3
FIGURA 3
FIGURA 3

Nr.

Nr.
No

Part No.
Piéce N°
Stuknummer
Teil Nr.
Pezzo N°
No. de pieza
N°dapeca

Aantal

Quantita
Cantidad
Quantidade

3]

W~ &, oo

02639
93932

®  AQ00132
12530
94638
93165
69195
82567
9477217

SAW DJUST SHIELD
SCREW-Tapping (#6-32 X 5/16")
SHORT BLOCK

BEARING-Needie

SEAL-Shaft

RING-Piston

BOLT-Guide Bar

SCREW-Pan Hd. (10-24 X1 1/8")
TUBING-Rubber (4 1/4%)

e - T U o T %, TR

* ASSEMBLIES

* ENSEMBLES

* ASSEMBLAGES
* BAUSATZE

* COMPLESSI

* CONJUNTOS

* CONJUNTOS




CARBURETOR
CARBURATEUR
CARBURATEUR
VERGASER
~ARBURATORE
\RBURADOR
‘CARBURADOR

WALBRO (WTA-20A)
A-02138-A

REPAIR KIT (1-12)

Jeu de réparation
Reparatieset
Reparatur-Satz

Kit di riparazione
Juego de reparacion
Jogo de reparagao

GASKET/DIAPHRAGM KIT (1-4)

Jeu jeint/diaphragme
" Pakking/membraan set
Dichtung/Membrane-Satz
Kit diaframma/guamizione
Conjunto junta/diafragma
Jogo de juntas vendantes/diafragmas

A02197

A-02588



Symbol Definitions {
{£] Définitions des symboles

(%] Omschrijving van symbolen

[E] Erktdrung der Warnsymbole

1] Definizioni dei simboli

(€] Significado de los simbolos

[F] Definigoes dos simboios

{S8] Danger/Warring Caution

[£] Dangertavertssermenuarenton
[ GevaarMaarschuwing/Opgeret
(5] GetanrrAchtung/vorsich:

1] Pericolo/AttenzioneiAwertenza
[E] Peiigro/agvertenciaPrecaucion
{P] Pengro/AvisoiCuidacs

The SAFE.TTIP™ cevice on your bar nose prevents kicknack,

[E] Le dispositit anti-recul SAFE.TTIP™ sur le nez de la lame empéche le recul.

@ De SAFE TTIP"-nnchiing op het uende van de keminggelesder voorkomt terugsiaan.
(o] Die SAF=.TTIP* Vornehtung an der Kettensteg-Nase vernitet Rickschlag.

T 1l disposttive SAFE.T.TIP™ sullz punta della iama impedisce il contraccolpo.

[E] =t aparato SAFE TTIP* en 12 puma evita el comragoipe.

[*] O disoosiive SAFE.TTIR* fa extremicade da barma evia & contragoipe,

[G8] Avoud sar nose conate,

(7] Eviter tout contact avec b de ‘a iame

{8 Aanraking met netfugiRue Van de “emmggeieder vermyden.
[B] Korzaxt me: Ketens:ég-Mase vermeigen,

{1 Evntare  cor c8n 12 punta cella lama.
[€] Ewitar ol @npfectdieon Ia punta de (a para,
[F] syfeontécio’com a extremicace ca oarra,

[GB] Hold saw proper Wi both hangs.
LF]Tenr la scie carréigtemen: a deux mans,

Reaa your procuer kerature,

(£} Lire les publicanons sur I orodust

{R] Lees uw produkt informans.

(5] Die Maschinen-Beschreibungen yng Anteitungen lesen,
[ Leggere la documentaziane gef prodono.

[E] Leer ei manual cel producto.

[F] Lew a miormacac do sey produze.

[68] wear heanng and eye protection devices.
[£] Porter des protege-creilies et une protection des yeus

[N} Qorbeschermers en een veiligheigsbril dragen.

[E] Chren- und Augenscnutz tragen,

7] Indossare auncolar ed oechiai protete:

(=] Usar equipo e proteccion e oidos v ops,

(2] Use disposaivos ce proteccac para o ouvicos e olhos.

(€8] Danger' Beware of kickback:

E Danger | Attention au recul !

[RE) Gevaar' Pas op vaor terugstaar:

{] Getanrt Auf Ruekschiag aufpasser! .
m Pericalo! Atenzione al contraczolipe!

{E] \Pengra! Contragoige!

E_‘J Perigro! Curtags com ¢ contragoipe!

E De zaag geed miet beide hangen vasihouden.

[] 82ge nehtig Mubeiden Hanaen natten,

[T Impughare Bene 1a sega con wite e due le mars,
(] SfeidipiaCierra correctamente con ambas manos.
[EX'Segure a serra devicamente com amsas as maos.

Do not use with only one hand.
Toujours se servir des deux mans.
[KL] Nie: met slechts een hana gebruiken,
(2] Nicrt mit rur einer Hand benutzen,
] Non usare con una mana sola.

[E] Ne usar con una mano solamente.
[F] Nao unkze com uma so mao.

[ 'CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE "
FOR THE LOCATION OF YOUR NEAREST HOMELITE SERVICING DEALER IN THE UNITED

STATES, PUERTO RIGE, AND THE VIRGIN ISLANDS.
CALL: 1-800-242-4672

NOTE: DEALER INFORMATION, TECHNICAL ADVICE AND PRODUCT INFORMATION

CAN BE OBTAINED AT THIS NUMBER.

HEADQUARTERS
HOMELITE DIVISION OF TEXTRON INC.
P.O. BOX 7047
CHARLOTTE, N.C, 28241
OVERSEAS OFFICES | CANADIAN OFFICES 1
NETHERLANDS HOMELITE
DIVISION OF TEXTROM CAMADA LIMITED
DWI:::E‘;?R“:ON ariawmc 10 S5 Averus
{MDGS, — Europe, Alrica and Migds. East) L“"'“"Sa“.f?_’g' Canaca
Haversiray 22

2153 G3 Niguw Vennep
The Netherizncs
212-214 550 Ebyry Place

FRANCE AUSTRALIA New W‘e;:zze' sc
WOMELITE TEXTRON HOMELTTE DIVISION OF TEXTROM PACIFIC LIMITED
UME DIVISION DE TEXTRON HEADQUARTERS
SARL 22 Terea - Cotta Drive 535 Canarctic Drive
Z 1 du Ven-Galan: Brackburn, 3130 Toronia, Ontarig
Rue gu Cnateau/Rue ge la Garennre Vigtona, Austratia M3J 2P8

France

95310 Samt-Quen-L Aumane

0392

HOMELITE

Fomelte Dwvision of Textron ing




